

MAGNIFICATION MAKEUP MIRROR WITH WIRELESS PHONE CHARGER



WARNINGS

- Please read instructions thoroughly and retain for future reference.
- Do not place or store in direct sunlight. Store in a cool dry place.
- This appliance must only be supplied at safety extra low voltage corresponding to the marking on the appliance.

KNOW YOUR UNIT

- | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|
| 1 Wireless Charging Pad | 5 Light Mode (Warm, Cool or Natural Daylight) |
| 2 Wireless Charging Indicator Light | 6 USB Socket |
| 3 ON/OFF | 7 Charging Indicator Light |
| 4 Dimmer | 8 USB Cable |

HOW TO CHARGE

- Plug the USB cable into the Mirror and then into a USB port. The Charging Indicator Light will turn red to indicate charging.
- The charging indicator light will turn green when fully charged. To fully charge takes about 3 hours.
- The charging indicator will flash red to indicate low battery.

Note: The Mirror can be used at anytime when connected to a USB supply.

GETTING STARTED

- To turn the LED lights on, press the On/Off.
- To brighten or dim the lights, press and hold the Dimmer.
- To change between (Warm, Cool or Natural Daylight) press the light mode button.
- To turn off the LED lights, press the On/Off button.

Note:

- The mirror has a memory function and will restart on the last used light setting.
- The mirror will automatically switch off after 30 minutes of continuous use.
- Turn off when not in use.

WIRELESS CHARGING PAD

- To use, plug the USB cable into the Mirror and then into a USB port.
- Place device onto Wireless Charging Pad,
- The Wireless charging indicator light will flash red when charging. Once fully charged the light will turn green.

Note: The device will not charge if the Mirror is not connected to a power supply.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

- There are no user serviceable parts inside the appliance.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

- Switch the device off and clean using a soft damp cloth.
- Do not immerse the device in water or other liquids.

CUSTOMER CARE

If you have any questions, please contact us at: online@riobeauty.com
To register your two year guarantee online visit: <https://riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration>

DISPOSAL



The Waste of Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Directive (2012/19/EU) has been put in place to recycle products using best available recovery and recycling techniques to minimise the impact on the environment, treat any hazardous substances and avoid the increasing landfill. This product is classed as Electrical or Electronic Equipment so please ensure that at the end of the life of this product it is disposed of in the correct manner in accordance with local authority requirements. It must NOT be disposed of with household waste.

Recycle Responsibly:

1. Check your local municipal guidelines
2. Separate the components and dispose of them correctly

SPECIFICATION

Model: MMWC
Input: 5V \approx 1000mA 5.0W \leftarrow
Battery: Li-Ion 3.7V 2800mAh

CE This product complies with current EU product legislation.

\equiv Direct current



Read these instructions carefully before use and then retain for future use.



This product is for indoor use only.

Hereby, The Dezac Group declares that the radio equipment type [Non-FHSS adaptive equipment with only one antenna] is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at:

<https://riobeauty.com/collections/ring-lights/products/5x-Magnification-Makeup-Mirror>

UK RP: The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET
EU RP: The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hooftdorp, Netherlands

© The Dezac Group Ltd 2023, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET.

www.riobeauty.com
1-IN-MMWC-EU/1.0

FRANÇAIS

AVERTISSEMENTS

- Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions et les conserver pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.
- Ne pas exposer au soleil direct ou ranger sous le soleil direct. Rangez dans un endroit frais et sec.
- Cet appareil doit uniquement être alimenté en très basse tension de sécurité correspondant aux données portées sur l'appareil.

VOUS FAMILIARISER AVEC VOTRE APPAREIL

- | | |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| 1 Station de charge sans fil | 5 Mode d'éclairage (chaud, froid ou lumière du jour naturelle) |
| 2 Témoin lumineux de charge sans fil | 6 Prise USB |
| 3 MARCHÉ/ARRÊT | 7 Témoin lumineux de charge |
| 4 Réglage de l'intensité lumineuse | 8 Câble USB |

CHARGE DE L'APPAREIL

- Branchez le câble USB sur le miroir puis branchez sur un port USB. Le témoin lumineux de charge passe au rouge pour indiquer que la charge est en cours.
- Le témoin lumineux de charge passe au vert quand l'appareil est entièrement chargé. Une charge complète nécessite 3 heures environ.
- Le témoin de charge clignote rouge pour indiquer que le niveau de batterie est faible.

Remarque : le miroir peut être utilisé à tout moment lorsqu'il est branché sur une alimentation USB.

PRISE EN MAIN

- Pour allumer les LED, appuyez sur Marche/Arrêt.
- Pour augmenter l'intensité lumineuse ou tamiser l'éclairage, appuyez et maintenez le Réglage de l'intensité lumineuse appuyé.
- Pour naviguer dans les modes d'éclairage (chaud, froid, lumière du jour naturelle), appuyez sur le bouton Mode d'éclairage.
- Pour éteindre les LED, appuyez sur le bouton Marche/Arrêt.

Remarque :

- Le miroir est doté d'une fonction mémoire et redémarre sur le dernier paramétrage d'éclairage utilisé.
- Le miroir s'éteint automatiquement après 30 minutes d'utilisation continue.
- Éteignez l'appareil lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas.

STATION DE CHARGE SANS FIL

- Pour utiliser la station, branchez le câble USB sur le miroir puis branchez sur un port USB.
- Placez l'appareil sur la station de charge sans fil.
- Le témoin lumineux indicateur de charge sans fil clignote rouge pendant la charge. Une fois entièrement chargé, le voyant devient vert.

Remarque : l'appareil ne charge pas si le miroir n'est pas branché sur une alimentation.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

- Cet appareil ne contient aucune pièce pouvant être réparée par l'utilisateur.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

- Éteignez l'appareil et nettoyez à l'aide d'un chiffon doux et humide.
- Ne pas immerger l'appareil dans l'eau ni dans d'autres liquides.

SERVICE APRÈS-VENTE

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter à cette adresse : online@riobeauty.com

Pour vous enregistrer en ligne et bénéficier d'une garantie de deux ans, rendez-vous sur :

<https://riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration>

ÉLIMINATION



La directive relative aux déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE) (2012/19/UE) a été mise en œuvre en vue de recycler les appareils en ayant recours aux meilleures techniques à disposition en matière de récupération et de recyclage, afin de minimiser l'impact environnemental, de traiter toute substance dangereuse et d'éviter d'accroître la décharge dans la nature. Cet appareil est classé dans les équipements électriques ou électroniques. Par conséquent, veillez à ce qu'en fin de vie, cet appareil soit éliminé de façon correcte conformément aux exigences des autorités locales. Il ne doit PAS être jeté avec les déchets ménagers.

Responsabilité en matière de recyclage :

1. Consultez les directives de votre commune
2. Triez les éléments et éliminez-les correctement

SPÉCIFICATIONS

Modèle : MMWC
Alimentation : 5 V \approx 1000 mA 5,0 W \leftarrow
Batterie : Li-Ion 3,7 V 2800 mAh

CE Cet appareil satisfait à la législation européenne en vigueur régissant les appareils.

\equiv Courant continu



Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant utilisation et les conserver pour pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.



Cet appareil est destiné à un usage intérieur uniquement.

Par la présente, The Dezac Group déclare que le type d'équipement radio [équipement adaptatif non FHSS doté d'une seule antenne] est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/UE.

L'intégralité du texte de la déclaration européenne de conformité est disponible ici :

<https://riobeauty.com/collections/ring-lights/products/5x-Magnification-Makeup-Mirror>

Représentation pour le Royaume-Uni : The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, Angleterre GL53 7ET
Représentation pour l'Europe : The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hooftdorp, Pays-Bas

© The Dezac Group Ltd 2023, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, Angleterre GL53 7ET.

www.riobeauty.com
1-IN-MMWC-EU/1.0

DEUTSCH

WARNHINWEISE

- Lesen Sie die Anleitung bitte sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie für die spätere Verwendung auf.
- Nicht in direktem Sonnenlicht ablegen oder aufbewahren. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort aufbewahren.
- Das Gerät darf nur mit der auf dem Etikett angegebenen besonders niedrigen Spannung betrieben werden.

LERNEN SIE IHR GERÄT KENNEN

- | | |
|----------------------------|---|
| 1 WLAN-Ladepad | 5 Lichtmodus (warmes, kühles oder natürliches Tageslicht) |
| 2 WLAN-Ladekontrollleuchte | 6 USB-Anschluss |
| 3 EIN/AUS | 7 Ladekontrollleuchte |
| 4 Dimmer | 8 USB-Kabel |

LADEN DES GERÄTS

- Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel in den Spiegel und dann in einen USB-Anschluss. Die Ladekontrollleuchte leuchtet rot, um den Ladevorgang anzuzeigen.
- Bei voller Ladung leuchtet die Ladekontrollleuchte grün. Der vollständige Ladevorgang dauert etwa 3 Stunden.
- Die Ladekontrollleuchte blinkt rot, um einen niedrigen Akkustand anzuzeigen.

Hinweis: Der Spiegel kann jederzeit benutzt werden, wenn das USB-Kabel verbunden ist.

INBETRIEBNAHME

- Um die LED-Lichter einzuschalten, drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste.
- Um die Helligkeit der Lichter einzustellen, halten Sie die Dimmertaste gedrückt.
- Um das Licht zu ändern (warmes, kühles oder natürliches Tageslicht), drücken Sie die Lichtmodustaste.
- Um die LED-Lichter auszuschalten, drücken Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste.

Hinweis:

- Der Spiegel hat eine Speicherfunktion und beginnt mit der zuletzt verwendeten Lichteinstellung.
- Der Spiegel schaltet sich nach 30 Minuten kontinuierlicher Benutzung automatisch aus.
- Schalten Sie das Produkt bei Nichtgebrauch aus.

WLAN-LADEPAD

- Zur Verwendung stecken Sie das USB-Kabel in den Spiegel und dann in einen USB-Anschluss.
- Stellen Sie das Gerät auf das WLAN-Ladepad.
- Die WLAN-Ladekontrollleuchte blinkt während des Ladens rot. Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, wechselt die Leuchte zu Grün.

Hinweis: Das Gerät wird nicht geladen, wenn der Spiegel nicht mit der Steckdose verbunden ist.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN

- Es befinden sich keine Teile innerhalb des Geräts, die Sie selbst warten können.

REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG

- Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und reinigen Sie es mit einem weichen feuchten Tuch.
- Tauchen Sie das Gerät nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten.

KUNDENBETREUUNG

Falls Sie Fragen haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter: online@riobeauty.com
Registrieren Sie Ihre 2-Jahres-Garantie bitte online auf: <https://riobeauty.com/pages/warranty-registration>

ENTSORGUNG



Die Elektro- und Elektronik-Geräteabfall-Richtlinie (WEEE) (2012/19/EU) ist in Kraft, damit die besten verfügbaren Verwertungs- und Recycling-Technologien genutzt werden, so dass der Einfluss auf die Umwelt minimiert wird, gefährliche Substanzen aufbereitet und ein Anwachsen der Mülldeponien verhindert werden. Das Produkt ist als Elektro- und Elektronikgerät klassifiziert, daher stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass dieses Produkt am Ende des Produktlebenszyklus ordnungsgemäß und in Übereinstimmung mit den nationalen gesetzlichen Bestimmungen entsorgt wird. Es darf NICHT über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden.

Verantwortungsvolles Recycling:

1. Prüfen Sie die kommunalen Richtlinien.
2. Trennen Sie die Bestandteile und entsorgen Sie sie korrekt.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Modell: MMWC
Eingangslleistung: 5 V \approx 1000 mA 5,0 W \leftarrow
Akku: Li-Ion 3,7 V 2800 mAh

CE Dieses Produkt entspricht den aktuellen Produktvorschriften der EU.

\equiv Gleichstrom



Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie für die spätere Verwendung auf.



Dieses Produkt ist nur zur Verwendung in Innenräumen vorgesehen.

Hiermit erklärt The Dezac Group, dass das Funkgerät des Typs [nicht zu FHSS passendes Gerät mit nur einer Antenne] der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist abrufbar unter:

<https://riobeauty.com/collections/ring-lights/products/5x-Magnification-Makeup-Mirror>

Verantwortliche Person GB: The Dezac Group Ltd, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, England GL53 7ET
Verantwortliche Person EU: The Dezac Group (Europe) B.V. Azura, Saturnusstraat 46-62, 2132 HB Hooftdorp, Niederlande

© The Dezac Group Ltd 2023, PO Box 17, Cheltenham Spa, GL53 7ET, England.

www.riobeauty.com
1-IN-MMWC-EU/1.0

